OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

 $\gamma = 3$

11-22-2000

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

11	adine: 1181) majine (1886) njiho (1861) njiho) njiho) jeliki 1881		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace	101524558 original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\mu \eta$	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Tom Evslin, James Yu, Bradley Miller, Co. Galeal Zino and Roy Ho	Name: ITXC Corporation Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes_X No	Street Address: 600 College Road East		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of name	City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 0854()		
Other Execution Date: October 17, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/567,234			
Additional n	umbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Jeffrey I. Kaplan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)		
Internal Address:	X Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: KAPLAN & Gilman, L.L.P	8. Deposit account number:		
900 Route 9 North	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Woodbridge State: NJ Zip: 07095	(Massi duplicate copy of and page if paying of deposit decount)		
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforiginal document.	official is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Jeffrey I. Kaplan	10/18/00		
Name of Person Signing Total number strategies inclu	ignature Date ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Assignment of Patent Rights

Dated: つても、17 , 2000	
Assignor: Mr. Tom Evslin Address: 107 Library Place Princeton, NJ 08540 Assignor: Mr. B Address: 17 S	Assignor: Mr. Roy Ho Shadowolan Cane Address: 6 Kilmer Dive Janksan, NJ 08520 Morgan ville, NJ 07:
Assignor: Mr. James Yu Address: 30 Mulberry Lane Holmdel, NJ 07733 Assignor: Mr. G Address: Signor: Mr. G Address:	Saleal Zino Assignee: ITXC Corporation
If there is more than one Assignor or Assign	nee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.
This assignment relates to:	
[] a United States patent application ; or	on signed by Assignor on, 20 and entitled
[X] a United States patent application assigned Serial No. <u>09/567,234;</u> or	on filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2000
[] an issued United States patent,	issued on, 20_, under United States Patent No.
This patent application or issued patent is h	nereinafter referred to as "the Patent"
	and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.
	_
and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may	r's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention described issue based on the invention and on the Patent in the United assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent.*
In those countries where permitted, the As invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor aut governmental authority to issue all patents for the i	ssignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the thorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other invention directly to Assignee.
	t to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this cuments as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this
This assignment is binding on all parties who or Assignee.	o lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor
New Jersey 07095, the power to insert on this assi	of Kaplan & Gilman, L.L.P., 900 Route 9 North, Woodbridge, ignment any further identification of the Patent which may be ne rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office date at the top of this assignment.
* Strike italicized sections <u>only</u> if foreign	n rights are not intended to be assigned.

PATENT REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0306

SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME	Ξ(S)
Y	10/12/00	Tom Evslin	
First Name Middle Initial Last Name First Name Middle Initial Last Name	12/12/00	James Yu	
First Name Middle Initial Last Name	- 10/12/ok	Bradley Miller	
First Name Middle Initial Last Name	10/17/00	Galeal Zino	
First Name Middle Initial Last Name	10/16/00	Roy Ho	
STATE OF NEW FERSUY COUNTY OF MONEY		= Naw Tersay OF Manur	
On October 12,2000 Tom Evalin	v came On Godo	w 2,200 before me per	rsonally came
to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in executed the foregoing Assignment, and the As duly acknowledged to me execution of the same	and who to me known signor(s) executed to	wn to be the Assignor(s the foregoing Assignme owledged to me execution) described in and who nt, ar:d the Assignor(s)
Notary Public	No.	tary Public	CHRIS A. GENNAM NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
STATE OF NOW FISCH INCHARY THE COUNTY OF MONUT	Expires 6/5/2003 COUNTY	= New Tensory OF Mour	Commission Expires 6/5/2003
On Show 12, 2006 before me personally Bradley Miller	came Or	October 16, 200 before Pay Ho	e me personally came
to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in executed the foregoing Assignment, and the As duly acknowledged to me execution of the same	signor(s) executed t	wn to be the Assignor(s he foregoing Assignment wledged to me execution	nt, and the Assigner(s)
Notary Public	No	A CWWW	<u>,</u>
NOTARY I	IRIS A. GENNARI PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY alon Expires 6/5/2003		CHRIS A. GENNAM NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEN Commission Expires 6/5/2003
On Carolar 17, 2000 before me personally	came		
to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Asduly acknowledged to me execution of the same.	signor(s)		
Notary Public	CHRIS A. GENNARI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JER Commission Expires 6/5/20	SE ¥ 03	

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/23/2000 REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0307